monitors position concentrations and the level of interest rate sensitivity to ensure compliance with board of directors approved risk tolerances (see Interest Rate Risk
discussion in the company’s 2003 Form 10-K for a complete discussion).

   Interest rate risk modeling is performed monthly. Two broad approaches to modeling interest rate risk are employed: income simulation and economic value analysis. An
income simulation analysis is used to measure the sensitivity of forecasted net interest income to changes in market rates over a one-year horizon. The economic value analysis
(Economic Value of Equity or EVE) is calculated by subjecting the period-end balance sheet to changes in interest rates and measuring the impact of the changes in the value
of the assets and liabilities.

   The simulations for evaluating short-term interest rate risk exposure are scenarios that model gradual 100 and 200 basis point increasing and decreasing parallel shifts in
interest rates over the next twelve-month period beyond the interest rate change implied by the current yield curve. The table below shows the results of the scenarios as of
September 30, 2004, and June 30, 2004. All of the positions were well within the board of directors’ policy limits.

Net Interest Income at Risk (%)

Basis point change scenario   -200   -100   +100   +200
Board Policy Limits   -4.0%  -2.0%  -2.0%   -4.0%

September 30, 2004   N.M.   -0.5%   +0.3%   +0.5%
June 30, 2004   N.M.   -0.3%   -0.0%   -0.1%
December 31, 2003   N.M.   -0.3%   -0.2%   -0.5%
N.M. – Not Meaningful.

   The primary simulations for EVE risk assume an immediate and parallel increase in rates of +/- 100 and +/- 200 basis points beyond any interest rate change implied by the
current yield curve. The table below outlines the results compared to the previous quarter and policy limits.

Economic Value of Equity at Risk (%)

Basis point change scenario   -200   -100   +100   +200
Board Policy Limits   -12.0%  -5.0%  -5.0%   -12.0%

September 30, 2004   N.M.   -0.4%   -1.4%   -3.9%
June 30, 2004   N.M.   +1.5%   -2.8%   -6.2%
December 31, 2003   N.M.   +1.8%   -3.5%   -7.9%